ROBI N AMERI CA, | NC.
WOOD DALE, ILLINOS

SPECI FI CATI ON FOR W SCONSI N ROBI N ENG NE

Application: KOEHRI NG Specification No.: EC100DD6310

Model : EC10 Date: 01/05/93 Pg. 1 of 2

For Production - sanme as parts list issue: EC100DD0050 with the foll owi ng exceptions:

CHG LN# ADD PART # Qry  DESCRI PTI ON OM T PART # SERVI CE PART #
1 EY1061071101 1 CRANKCASE EY1061012101
2 EY0670070100 1 Al R BREATHER XXX
3 EY1061160111 1 CRANKCASE COVER EY1051140101
4 EY0130060130 4 BOLT & WASHER ASSY EY0011408350
5 EY1061500203 1 GASKET ( CASE COVER) EY1051500123
6 EY1066360601 1 O L GAUGE EY1066360101
7 XXX 1 FI LER EY0401100011
8 EY0643000101 1 DRAI' N COCK XXX
9 XXX 1 GASKET ( FI BER) EY0037110000

10 XXX 1 BASE EY1061340113
11 XXX 4 BOLT & WASHER ASSY EY0130080060
12 XXX 2 BOLT & WASHER ASSY EY0130080071
13 EY0032008000 2 SPRI NG WASHER XXX

14 EY0031008000 2  WASHER XXX

15 EY0103080010 2 BOLT XXX

16 EY1056510121 1 LOCK WASHER XXX

17 [EY1063530201 1 SPACER XXX

18 EY1062050200 1 CRANKSHAFT EY1062050100
19 XXX 1 KEY EY0053005251
20 XXX 1 WASHER EY0200080030
21 XXX 1 BOLT & WASHER ASSY EY0011008160
22 EY0173120010 1 LOCK NUT XXX
23 EY0011308160 1 BOLT & WASHER ASSY EY0011508160
24 EY0205080011 1 LOCK WASHER XXX

25 EY1063272300 1 Al R CLEANER EY1063271720
26 XXX 1 ELEMENT - Al R CLEANER XXX EY1293260207
27 XXX 2 BOLT & WASHER ASSY EY0011605100
28 EY0016605100 3 BOLT XXX

29 EY1063520101 1 LOCKWASHER ( CLEANER) XXX

30 EY1064170601 1 GOVERNOR PLATE EY1064170501
31 EY0565200020 1 CLI P XXX

32 EY1054250103 1 GOVERNOR SPRI NG EY1064250101
33 EY1064330201 1 GOVERNOR CONTROL EY1064330620
34 EY1064350400 1 STOP PLATE XXX
35 EY1065184401 1 BLOAER HOUSI NG EY1065110901 EY1065180317
36 EY0205060010 4 LOCK WASHER XXX

37 EY1065091100 1 RECO L STARTER EY1065011620
38 EY0011306120 1 BOLT & WASHER ASSY XXX

39 EY0016508120 1 BOLT XXX

40 EY0032008000 1 SPRI NG WASHER XXX
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EY1067501701

EY1066251600
XXX

EY1069020310

EY1069030920
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DESCRI PTI ON

CLAMP

FUEL TANK

FUEL FILTER

FUEL TANK CAP

HOSE CLAMP

HOSE CLAMP

FUEL STRAI NER

VI NYL PI PE

RUBBER PI PE

BOLT & WASHER ASSY
CARBURETOR

VI NYL TUBE
ACCESSORY KI' T
ACCESSCRY TOOL KI'T

****THE FOLLOW NG | TEMS ARE SHI PPED LOGCSE:

EY0053204201
EY0830000010

1
1

SPECI AL NOTES: (1)

WOCDRUFF KEY
CO L SPRI NG

PAI NT ENG NE SHEET METAL
YELLOW 4 # EY0901030810

(2) TOOL KI T | NCLUDES
1 DRI VER

1 WRENCH HANDLE

1 TOOL BAG

1 SPANNER

1 BOX WRENCH

EC100DD6310
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OM T PART #
XXX
EY1066010251
EY0641310010
EY0430440033
EY0561100030
EY0561080010
EY0642003801
EY0850050030
EY0851040180
EY0011308160
EY1066250150
EY1067500603
EY1069020210
EY1069030120
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